
ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - Part -Time B.E (R-2023) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS 

APRIL /MAY-2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONSFN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 1 of 5

Branch Name B.E Civil Engineering (Part Time)

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04

Semes
ter

  Engineering Chemistry
  Problem Solving and Python Programming
  Matrices and Calculus
  Engineering Physics
  Statistics and Numerical Methods
  Physics for Civil Engineering
  Engineering Mechanics
  Construction Materials and Technology
  Surveying and Levelling
  Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
  Water Supply and Wastewater Engineering
  Fluid Mechanics
  Engineering Geology
  Concrete Technology
  Strength of Materials
  Applied Hydraulics Engineering

Subject Name

PTCY3151
PTGE3151
PTMA3151
PTPH3151
PTMA3251
PTPH3201
PTME3351
PTCE3302
PTCE3351
PTMA3351
PTCE3303
PTCE3301
PTAG3601
PTCE3403
PTCE3402
PTCE3401

Subject
Code

12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - Part -Time B.E (R-2023) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS 

APRIL /MAY-2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONSFN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 2 of 5

Branch Name B.E Computer Science and Engineering(PartTime)

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
04
04
04

Semes
ter

  Engineering Chemistry
  Problem Solving and Python Programming
  Matrices and Calculus
  Engineering Physics
  Statistics and Numerical Methods
  Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
  Programming in C
  Physics for Information Science
  Discrete Mathematics
  Digital Principles and Computer Organization
  Object Oriented Software Engineering
  Data Structures
  Database Management Systems
  Object Oriented Programming
  Theory of Computation

Subject Name

PTCY3151
PTGE3151
PTMA3151
PTPH3151
PTMA3251
PTBE3251
PTCS3251
PTPH3256
PTMA3354
PTCS3351
PTCCS356
PTCS3301
PTCS3492
PTCS3391
PTCS3452

Subject
Code

12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - Part -Time B.E (R-2023) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS 

APRIL /MAY-2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONSFN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 3 of 5

Branch Name B.E. Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Part Time)

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
04
04
04

Semes
ter

  Digital Logic Circuits
  Problem Solving and Python Programming
  Environmental Sciences and Sustainability
  Matrices and Calculus
  Statistics and Numerical Methods
  Electromagnetic Fields
  Electron Devices and Circuits
  Electric Circuit Analysis
  C Programming and Data Structures
  Linear Integrated Circuits
  Electrical  Machines - I
  Electrical Machines-II
  Transmission and Distribution
  Microprocessor and Microcontroller

Subject Name

PTEE3302
PTGE3151
PTGE3451
PTMA3151
PTMA3251
PTEE3301
PTEC3301
PTEE3251
PTCS3353
PTEE3402
PTEE3303
PTEE3405
PTEE3401
PTEE3404

Subject
Code

12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
20-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
12-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - Part -Time B.E (R-2023) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS 

APRIL /MAY-2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONSFN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 4 of 5

Branch Name B.E Electronics And Communication Engineering(PartTime)

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
04
04
04
04

Semes
ter

  Engineering Chemistry
  Problem Solving and Python Programming
  Matrices and Calculus
  Engineering Physics
  Statistics and Numerical Methods
  C Programming and Data Structures
  Environmental Sciences and Sustainability
  Physics for Electronics Engineering
  Random Processes and Linear Algebra
  Digital Systems Design
  Circuit Analysis
  Electronic Devices and Circuits
  Control Systems
  Electromagnetic Fields
  Signals and Systems

Subject Name

PTCY3151
PTGE3151
PTMA3151
PTPH3151
PTMA3251
PTCS3353
PTGE3451
PTPH3254
PTMA3355
PTEC3352
PTEC3251
PTEC3353
PTEC3351
PTEC3452
PTEC3354

Subject
Code

12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
12-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - Part -Time B.E (R-2023) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS 

APRIL /MAY-2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONSFN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 5 of 5

Branch Name B.E Mechanical Engineering(PartTime)

01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04

Semes
ter

  Engineering Chemistry
  Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
  Problem Solving and Python Programming
  Matrices and Calculus
  Engineering Physics
  Statistics and Numerical Methods
  Materials Science
  Engineering Mechanics
  Fluid Mechanics and Machinery
  Manufacturing Processes
  Engineering Thermodynamics
  Theory of Machines
  Manufacturing Technology
  Engineering Materials and Metallurgy
  Strength of Materials
  Hydraulics and Pneumatics
  Micro and Precision Engineering
  Thermal Engineering
  Design of Machine Elements

Subject Name

PTCY3151
PTBE3251
PTGE3151
PTMA3151
PTPH3151
PTMA3251
PTPH3251
PTME3351
PTCE3391
PTME3393
PTME3391
PTME3491
PTME3493
PTME3392
PTCE3491
PTME3492
PTME3401
PTME3451
PTME3591

Subject
Code

12-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
14-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
20-JUN-25
11-JUN-25
13-JUN-25
16-JUN-25
18-JUN-25
20-JUN-25
12-JUN-25
17-JUN-25
19-JUN-25
21-JUN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.
F.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
A.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.
F.N.

Sessions


